
Division: Formula Board Overall

Pos Sail Skipper 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
1 3333 Paulo dos Reis 1 [2] 1 1 [2] 1 2 2 2 1 1 [49/DNS] 12

2 KA 7 Phil McGain 2 1 [6] [3] 1 2 [3] 1 1 2 2 1 13

3 999 Wilhelm Schurmann [4] 3 2 2 3 [49/DNS] 1 3 3 [5] 3 2 22

4 105 Aurélien Le Metayer [10] 4 3 4 4 3 [7] 5 5 [8] 4 6 38

5 64 Seth Besse [8] [5] 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 [6] 5 39

6 71 F. Martinez del Cerro Delgado 5 [11] 5 6 6 5 5 [9] [9] 9 5 4 50

7 451 Xavier Ferlet 6 [8] 7 [49/DSQ] 8 6 6 7 7 7 [9] 3 57

8 882 Al Mirel 11 6 10 [12] [49/DNF] 7 8 8 8 [14] 8 7 73

9 18 Chris Radkowski 7 [12] 11 9 10 8 10 6 6 [18] [14] 8 75

10 4 Steve Bodner 9 10 9 9.3/RDG 9 9 [11] [11] 11 6 [16] 11 83.3

11 S 3 Steve Sylvester [12] 9 [17] [10] 7 10 9 10 10 10 10 10 85

12 44 Eric Christianson [15] [15] 14 7 11 13 [17] 13 13 11 7 12 101

13 46 David Wells [18] 17 [19] [18] 12 14 13 12 12 12 12 9 113

14 13 Tom Purcell [16] [16] 8 15 14 11 14 16 16 13 15 [17] 122

15 VYV Mike Percey 13 13 16 [17] 15 16 12 15 15 [19] [19] 13 128

16 a Soheil Zahedi [26] 14 13 14 13 [22] 15 17 17 15 [18] 15 133

17 22 Ben Bamer 14 [25] 12 [23] 22 15 19 14 14 16 [49/DNS] 16 142
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18 G 42 Andreas Macke [28] 19 15 8 20 12 [49/DNS] 21 21 [25] 17 20 153

19 7 Chris Gardiner [25] 22 [32] [26] 17 17 16 18 18 21 13 14 156

20 AE 1 Peter Bonello 17 [49/DNS] 18 11 16 20 [49/DNF] 20 20 17 23 [24] 162

21 163 Cullen Ahearn 21 18 22 22 [25] 19 [49/DNS] 22 22 20 11 [49/DNS] 177

22 K Ron Kern 19 20 [29] 19 21 18 18 [26] [26] 24 20 19 178

23 Z Jean Rathle [23] 21 20 21.3/RDG 18 21 21 19 19 [31] [28] 18 178.3

24 9 David Kashy 24 23 23 20 19 [25] 20 24 24 22 [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 199

25 196 Lasse Uronen [30] [29] 25 24 23 [28] 25 27 27 23 22 23 219

26 283 Jason Ward 22 26 [27] 25 [29] 23 23 25 25 26 [27] 25 220

27 543 Macrae Wylde 20 24 26 [29] 27 24 [49/DNS] 28 28 [30] 25 26 228

28 45 Jay Watermeyer [29] 28 24 28 24 [31] 22 29 29 [33] 24 21 229

29 86 Royce Yen 27 27 21 27 [31] 29 29 [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 28 21 22 231

30 P Tavis Perez [37] 30 30 21 [49/DNS] 30 24 23 23 29 32 [49/DNS] 242

31 246 Lyn Preuit [38] [31] 28 31 26 27 30 31 31 27 29 [49/DNS] 260

32 71 Rick Whidden 32 [35] 31 30 30 [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 30 30 34 26 27 270

33 793 Austin Emser 35 36 33 32 [49/DNS] 34 27 35 35 [39] 34 [49/DNS] 301

34 21 Lynn Olinger 34 38 36 [49/DNF] [49/DNF] 33 26 34 34 [41] 36 30 301

35 5 Miguel Martinho 3 7 [49/DNS] [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 3 49/DNS 49/DNS 307

36 696 Saba Fazeli 36 32 34 33 [49/DNS] 35 [49/DNS] [49/DNF] 49/DNF 40 30 31 320

37 8 Gary Peer [49/DNS] [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 49/DNS 28 26 49/DNS 33 33 35 49/DNS 29 331

38 213 Myles Borash 33 33 38 [49/DNS] 32 [49/DNS] 28 [49/BFD] 49/BFD 38 33 49/DNS 333

39 41 Karen Marriott [49/DNS] [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 49/DNS 33 49/DNS 49/DNS 32 32 36 49/DNS 49/DNS 378

40 MAC Jim McGrath 31 34 35 [49/DNS] 34 [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 379

41 54 John Steinstra [49/DNS] 37 37 [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 32 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 42 35 49/DNS 379

42 ELI‐ 6 Andrew Anderson [49/DNS] [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 32 31 28 385

43 32 Jason Henry [49/DNS] [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 16 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 408

44 82 Robert Montgomerie [49/DNF] [49/DNF] [49/DNF] 49/DNF 49/DNS 49/DNF 49/DNF 49/DNF 49/DNF 37 49/DNF 49/DNF 429

45 552 Alex Nielsen [49/DNS] 39 [49/DNF] [49/DNS] 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 431

46 202 Stephen Gray [49/DNS] [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 43 49/DNS 49/DNS 435

47T T Tim Thole [49/DNS] [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 441.00T

47T 8 Jason Voss [49/DNS] [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 441.00T



Division: Junior (under 8.5 sail)

Pos Sail Skipper 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
1 1618 Ben Grodner [1] [5/DNS] [1] 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9

2 F 11 Fiona Wylde 2 2 2 [3] 2 [3] [3] 2 2 2 3 2 19

3 15 Alyson Fromm [3] 1 [3] 2 [5/OCS] 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 21

4 C 12 Charlie Lundquist [5/DNF] [5/DNS] 4 [5/DNS] 3 4 4 5/DNS 5/DNS 4 4 4 37

Subdivision: Grand Master

Pos Sail Skipper 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
1 KA 7 Phil McGain 2 1 [6] [3] 1 2 [3] 1 1 2 2 1 13

2 18 Chris Radkowski 7 [12] 11 9 10 8 10 6 6 [18] [14] 8 75

3 S 3 Steve Sylvester [12] 9 [17] [10] 7 10 9 10 10 10 10 10 85

4 VYV Mike Percey 13 13 16 [17] 15 16 12 15 15 [19] [19] 13 128

5 AE 1 Peter Bonello 17 [49/DNS] 18 11 16 20 [49/DNF] 20 20 17 23 [24] 162

6 K Ron Kern 19 20 [29] 19 21 18 18 [26] [26] 24 20 19 178

7 Z Jean Rathle [23] 21 20 21.3/RDG 18 21 21 19 19 [31] [28] 18 178.3

8 9 David Kashy 24 23 23 20 19 [25] 20 24 24 22 [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 199

9 196 Lasse Uronen [30] [29] 25 24 23 [28] 25 27 27 23 22 23 219

10 543 Macrae Wylde 20 24 26 [29] 27 24 [49/DNS] 28 28 [30] 25 26 228

11 86 Royce Yen 27 27 21 27 [31] 29 29 [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 28 21 22 231

12 246 Lyn Preuit [38] [31] 28 31 26 27 30 31 31 27 29 [49/DNS] 260

13 71 Rick Whidden 32 [35] 31 30 30 [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 30 30 34 26 27 270

14 21 Lynn Olinger 34 38 36 [49/DNF] [49/DNF] 33 26 34 34 [41] 36 30 301

15 8 Gary Peer [49/DNS] [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 49/DNS 28 26 49/DNS 33 33 35 49/DNS 29 331

16 213 Myles Borash 33 33 38 [49/DNS] 32 [49/DNS] 28 [49/BFD] 49/BFD 38 33 49/DNS 333

17 MAC Jim McGrath 31 34 35 [49/DNS] 34 [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 379

18 54 John Steinstra [49/DNS] 37 37 [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 32 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 42 35 49/DNS 379

19 202 Stephen Gray [49/DNS] [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 43 49/DNS 49/DNS 435

Subdivision: Master 

Pos Sail Skipper 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
1 451 Xavier Ferlet 6 [8] 7 [49/DSQ] 8 6 6 7 7 7 [9] 3 57

2 882 Al Mirel 11 6 10 [12] [49/DNF] 7 8 8 8 [14] 8 7 73

3 46 David Wells [18] 17 [19] [18] 12 14 13 12 12 12 12 9 113

4 13 Tom Purcell [16] [16] 8 15 14 11 14 16 16 13 15 [17] 122

5 a Soheil Zahedi [26] 14 13 14 13 [22] 15 17 17 15 [18] 15 133

6 G 42 Andreas Macke [28] 19 15 8 20 12 [49/DNS] 21 21 [25] 17 20 153

7 283 Jason Ward 22 26 [27] 25 [29] 23 23 25 25 26 [27] 25 220

8 P Tavis Perez [37] 30 30 21 [49/DNS] 30 24 23 23 29 32 [49/DNS] 242

9 41 Karen Marriott [49/DNS] [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 49/DNS 33 49/DNS 49/DNS 32 32 36 49/DNS 49/DNS 378

10 32 Jason Henry [49/DNS] [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 16 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 408

11 82 Robert Montgomerie [49/DNF] [49/DNF] [49/DNF] 49/DNF 49/DNS 49/DNF 49/DNF 49/DNF 49/DNF 37 49/DNF 49/DNF 429

12T T Tim Thole [49/DNS] [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 441.00T

12T 8 Jason Voss [49/DNS] [49/DNS] [49/DNS] 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 441.00T

Subdivision: Junior 

Pos Sail Skipper 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total
1 7 Chris Gardiner [25] 22 [32] [26] 17 17 16 18 18 21 13 14 156

2 163 Cullen Ahearn 21 18 22 22 [25] 19 [49/DNS] 22 22 20 11 [49/DNS] 177

3 45 Jay Watermeyer [29] 28 24 28 24 [31] 22 29 29 [33] 24 21 229

4 793 Austin Emser 35 36 33 32 [49/DNS] 34 27 35 35 [39] 34 [49/DNS] 301

5 696 Saba Fazeli 36 32 34 33 [49/DNS] 35 [49/DNS] [49/DNF] 49/DNF 40 30 31 320

6 552 Alex Nielsen [49/DNS] 39 [49/DNF] [49/DNS] 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 49/DNS 431

Notes
‐1 Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2009‐2012
‐2 Finishes in [brackets] denote throwouts

Information is provisional and subject to modification


